Burks Real Estate



Texas Association of Realtors

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

(
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 403 Cr 417 Evant Texas 76826										13139										
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.																				
Seller I is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property or I never occupied the Property																				
Section 1. The Property has the Items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).) This notice does not establish the Items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which Items will & will not convey.																				
autorenandeligen meter autoren autoren er einer	1 30	A I	80	Г	14.000			Tv	A	Ū	Item	TY	N	U						
Item	Ľ	N			Iten God		es (Nat/LP)	攴	-	Ľ	Pump: Sump grinder	T	۲X							
Cable TV Wiring	ļ	X		i interio	and the second	State of the local division of the local div		┢╩	X		Rain Gutters		λ							
Carbon Monoxide Det.	<u> </u>	X			Hot				Ŕ		Range/Stove	X	1							
Ceiling Fans	X	-		l be	CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER.	and the state of t	n System	k		-	Roof/Attic Vents		X							
Cooktop	<u> </u>	ļ		-	MIC		Construction of the second	Ŕ	<u> </u>		Sauna	_	ÎX.							
Dishwaaher	X				of the second diversion in the local diversio	Concernance of the local division of the loc	r Grill	XX	 		Smoke Detector	X								
Disposal	ļ	X			The Total And	The survey of the second s	ecking		 		Smoke Detector - Hearing	and the second s	1	t-						
Emergency Escape		X			Plur	nbir	ng System	X			Impaired	'	X							
Ladder(s)	-	Ľ						<u>ť</u>	V	0-510500550	Spa	-	X	1						
Exhaust Fans	X				Poo	the state of the s		4	X	CONTRACTOR OF T	Trash Compactor		X							
Fençes	X						uipment	-	X			_	tr	┢━∽						
Fire Detection Equip.	x				THE OWNER WHEN THE OWNER WHEN THE	ALC: NOT THE OWNER OF THE OWNER	aint. Accessories	_	X	-	TV Antenna Washer/Dryer Hookup	X								
French Drain			X				ator		16			家	┢──	<u> </u>						
Gas Fixtures	x				Pub		Sewer System	L	ĽŻ		Window Screens		damenter de la competition de							
	- Common			T 5.0	1		Addition		5		ailan	Commentation of the local division of the lo								
Item		-		Y		U					er of units: /	Contraction of the second s	dinta prese							
Central A/C	-			1×		ļ	Delectric D gas		IIU	IIIM		and the second		and the second						
Evaporative Coolers				L.,	X		number of units:					Entransmission (
Wall/Window AC Units				X	and the second second	<u>[</u>	number of units:				an a	************		(denominista						
Attic Fan(s)					X	<u> </u>	If yes, describe:				er of units:			253 manufacture de la constante						
Central Heat				X	_		O electric D gas	3	nu	mp		ggyraenewouccastill	2000 and 10	internet from the						
Other Heat	200000000			XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	<u>, </u>	K	if yes describe:		anaastatii A		Delectric Orgas Dother:									
Oven				X		L	number of ovens:		1											
Fireplace & Chimney					2		Qwood Qas	log					and a second	Sectors						
Carport				Ľ	X	Ļ	attached On	<u>pt a</u>	na	che	0			*******						
Garage							attached En		na	cne										
Garage Door Openers					17		number of units:				number of remotes:	goeliliteeraa								
Satellite Dish & Contro			-	X			a owned a leas	30d	fro	m,	NO Conteuls			<u>jili Steen</u>						
Security System				ľ	18		O owned O leas	sed	fro	m										
Water Heater x Delectric Lagas Dother: number of units: /								Dussasar												
Water Softener b Downed Dleased from							<u>ESSE ann</u>													
							An	7 \												
Cantle / An Cita Cowa	Underground Lawn Sprinkler Z C automatic Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407) Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility X If yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407) Water supply provided by: C city Well MUD Co-op Unknown Other:																			
Water supply provided	by	-	m	A	0h	vell			l UI	nkn	own Uotner:	Sage	4 📣	R						
(TAR-1406) 1-01-10	2	l	nitia	led	by: S	ielle:		nd E	Buy	9r: _		- age	i Ol	Ģ						

Gempular generated using AutoContract^{ra} v8.02 contrare, from AutoRestly, LLC, 1000 W. Plastina, Buile 101, Nursi, TX 76003, (606) 328-1178 The intelligition of AutoContract^{ra} to licensed for use to: CeMin Burks, and is not transferable. Use by othere is a violation of tederal copyright licer under Tide 17 U.S.C. §101,

Ø	0	1	0
---	---	---	---

- and the second se

Concerning the Property at 493 Cr 417	Evant	Texas	76525
Was the Property built before 1978? Eryes I no (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TAR-1906 cor Roof Type: Sh. Nr. Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property (sh covering)? I yes I no I unknown	Corning lead-based paint nazaros)		_(approximate) shingles or roof
 Are you (Seller) aware of any of the Items listed in defects, or are need of repair? Dives Erno If yes	this Section 1 that are not in wor , describe (attach additional sheets	king con 3 if neces	dition, that have sary):

Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defects or malfunctions in any of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

Item	Y	N
Basement		
Ceilings		4
Doors	<u> </u>	4
Driveways		4
Electrical Systems		Ľ,
Exterior Walls	L	Ľ

Item	Y	N
Floors		V
Foundation / Slab(s)		b
Interior Walls		~
Lighting Fixtures		V
Plumbing Systems		V
Roof		L

Item	Y	N	ĺ
Sidewalks		V	-
Walls / Fences		4	
Windows		Ľ	Ĉ
Other Structural Components	L	L	ſ
	Lacaster	ļ	
	<u> </u>		ļ

If the answer to any of the Items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): _____

Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)

				TV	AI
Condition	۷	IN	Condition	<u>₹</u>	N
Aluminum Wiring			Previous Foundation Repairs	_	6
Asbestos Components		V	Previous Roof Repairs		5
Diseased Trees: C oak wilt C		P	Other Structural Repairs	_	
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		P	Radon Gas		1
Fault Lines		V	Settling		6
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		4	Soil Movement	_	Ê
Improper Drainage		4	Subsurface Structure or Pits	-	F
Intermittent or Weather Springs		Ľ	Underground Storage Tanks	_	
Landfill		6	Unplatted Easements		E
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards			Unrecorded Easements		-
Encroachments onto the Property		0	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation	_	t
Improvements encroaching on others' property		6	Water Penetration	_	F
Located in 100-year Floodplain		V	Wetlands on Property		t
Localed in Floodway		6	Wood Rot	<u></u>	-
Present Flood Ins. Coverage		M	Active infestation of termites or other woo	וג	6
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		Ĺ	destroying Insects (WDI)		T
Previous Flooding Into the Structures		P	Previous treatment for termites or WDI		
Previous Flooding onto the Property			Previous termite or WDI damage repaired		ť
Previous Fires		6	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	_	4
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture					
of Methamphetamine					
(TAR 4400) 1 01 10 Initialed by: Seller		Ľľ	and Buyer: P	age 2	ol 5

(TAR-1408) 1-01-10

7 7 0 1100, 13 ise 101, Hursi, YA 78083, (800) 322-1170 Stere is a vialation of federal capyright leav under Tèle 17 U.S.C. (101, Computer generated using AutoContract >>> v0.03 concrea, fram AutoReality, LLC, 1080 W. Pipeline, Buile 101. Hu This Instation of AutoContract >>> to Reansed for use to; Cetvin Burks, and le not transferable. Use by offera le e

c. program file Necessary (Jack State Stat

;

• • •

٠

•

Concerning the Property at 493 Cr 417	Evant	Texab	76828
If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes	a, explain (attach additional	sheets if necessary):	
Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item need of repair, which has not been previously (attach additional sheets if necessary):			
Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the you are not aware.)	s following (Mark Yes (Y)	il you are aware. M	ark No (N) I
Y N Room additions, structural modification permits or not in compliance with building	s, or other alterations or g codes in effect at the time.	repairs made withou	ut necessar)
Homeowners' associations or maintenan	ce fees or assessments. If	yes, complete the fol	
Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessment for th If the Property is in more than one a below or attach information to this not	Pera a Property? Uyes (\$a association, provide informatice.		
Any common area (facilities such as pool interest with others. If yea, complete the Any optional user fees for common fa	SAHANBUM''''		
Any notices of violations of deed restrict use of the Property.			
Any lawsults or other legal proceedings not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirst	directly or indirectly affection hip, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	ng the Property. (In	cludes, but l
Any death on the Property except for the unrelated to the condition of the Property	hose deaths caused by: na	tural causes, sulcide	, or accider
Any condition on the Property which mat	erially affects the health or t	afety of an Individua	l
Any repairs or treatments, other than environmental hazards such as asbestos If yes, attach any certificates or remediation (for example, certificate)	other documentation ider of mold remediation or othe	ntifying the extent of remediation).	of the
If the answer to any of the items in Section 5 is ye	s, explain (attach additional	sheets if necessary)	
(TAR-1408) 1-01-10 Initialed by: Seller:	And Buyer:	t	Page 3 of 6

Computer generated using AutoContractTM #6.02 software, from AutoRearty, LLC, 1960 W. Pipeline, Bute 101, Hurst, TX 76063, (600) 323-1176 This heddration of AutoContractTM to Boonsed for use to: Cetvin Burne, and is not transferable. Use by others is a visitetion of federal copyright law under Title 17 U.S.C. §101. c: brogram files/accentuk/Alas/22 acres Novin Finch 00000 pillist 06-24-2011 Concerning the Property at 493 Cr 417 Event Texas 76528

Section 6. Seller I has I has not attached a survey of the Property.

Section 7. Within the last 4 years, have you (Seller) received any written inspection reports from persons who regularly provide inspections and who are either licensed as inspectors or otherwise permitted by law to perform inspections? I yes into if yes, attach copies and complete the following:

		No. of Page	S I
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	4
			J

Note: A buyer should not rely on the above-cited reports as a reflection of the current condition of the Property. A buyer should obtain inspections from inspectors chosen by the buyer.

Section 8. Check any tax exemption(s) which you (Seller) currently claim for the Property:

 Image: Homestead
 Image: Senior Citizen
 Image: Disabled

 Image: Wildlife Management
 Image: Agricultural
 Image: Disabled

 Image: Other: _______
 Image: Disabled
 Image: Disabled

 Image: Other: ________
 Image: Disabled
 Image: Disabled

 Image: Disabled
 Image: Disabled
 Image: Disabled

 Image: Disabled</td

Section 9. Have you (Seller) ever received proceeds for a claim for damage to the Property (for example, an insurance claim or a settlement or award in a legal proceeding) and not used the proceeds to make the repairs for which the claim was made? U yes 2 no if yes, explain:

*Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code requires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working smoke detectors installed in accordance with the requirements of the building code in effect in the area in which the dwelling is located, including performance, location, and power source requirements. If you do not know the building code requirements in effect in your area, you may check unknown above or contact your local building official for more information.

A buyer may require a seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a member of the buyer's family who will reside in the dwelling is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyer gives the seller written evidence of the hearing impairment from a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes a written request for the seller to install smoke detectors for the hearing-impaired and specifies the locations for installation. The parties may agree who will bear the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install.

Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the best of Seller's bellef and that no person, including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any material information.

Printed Name: Katherine Finch

and Buyer:

(TAR-1408) 1-01-10

Printed Name: Kevin Finch

Initialed by: Selfer

Page 4 of 5

Computer generated using AusoContract^{re} v6.02 software, from AusoRestly, LLC, 1080 W. Pipeline, Butle 101, Parsi, TX 76083, (809) 322-1178 This installation of AutoContract^{re} is scenared for use to: Celvin Burks, and is not transferable. Use by others is a violation of federal copyright low under Tifle 17 U.S.C. §101. e: program files/acronextiles/32 ecros Kevin Pinch (2000) privid 08-34-2011

Concerning the Property at 493 Cr 417	Evant	Toxas	78628
Concerning the Property at 999 VI 911	60 4 6411 6		

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those Items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric: Ham Hw Cub Cu-up	phone #:
Sewer: Septic	phone #:
Water: <u>Left</u>	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane: FARMERS PREAME	phone #:

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Printed Name:

Printed Name:

Date

Computer generated using AutoContract® 49.02 software, from AutoReally, LLC, 1050 W. Pipeline, Suite 101, Hurst, TX 78083, (800) 322-1178 This Installation of AutoContract™ is Reented for use to: Calvin Burke, and is not transformatio. Les by othere is a violation of faderal appright law under Tible 17 U.S.C. \$101. **Burks Real Estate**



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS"

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

LISE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. BTexes Essectistion of REALTORS, Inc., 2004

CC	INCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 493 Cr	417	Evant	Toxob	76525
А.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER F	ACILITY O	N PROPERTY:		
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Sept	lic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	•	
	(a) Turne of Distribution Quatom				Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System. (3) Approximate Location of Drain Field OF Kock GANAS	A	tion System: Frint lep	California and a subscription of the subscript	D Unknown
	(4) Installer:				aUnknown
	(5) Approximate Age:				BUnknown
B.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:				
	 (1) Is callel award of all the international of all the international of maintenance contracts must be in site sewer facilities.) (2) Approximate date any tanks were later any tank	st pumpedî	4/06 cr 0:	}	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malf If yes, explain:	runction in t	UB OU-BIG RAMAL ISCHUNK		Q Yes D No
	(4) Does Selier have manufacturer or w	arranty Info	ormation available for review?		Ves TNo
С.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, A	ND CONTR	RACTS:		
	 (1) The following items concerning the c planning materials permit for maintenance contract manufaction 	r Arringi m		en OSSF	was Installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the support submitted to the permitting authority	in order to	Optain a parmit to matan the on-a		i a e moy i
	12) is may be neaseen for a hill	or to hav	a the nermit to operate an o	on-site 🛛	ewer facility

- (3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have and Seller M. LIF transferred to the buyer. Page 1 of 2
- Initialed for Identification by Buyer: (TAR 1407) 1-7-04 л,

Computer generated using AsiaContract™ v8.02 coftware, from AutoResty, LLC, 1090 W, Pipetre, Suite 101, Harst, TX 76063, (800) 522-1178 This hastelletion of AutoContract™ to licensed for use to; Cabia Buria, and is not transResbie. Use by others is a violation of federal capyright law under Title 17 S.C. §101.

o.torogram Resisconstwalites/22 cores Kevin Finch 00000 printed 05-24-2011

...

Information about On-Site Sewer Facility concerning 493 Cr 417

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates dally wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- <u>saving devices</u>	Usage (gal/day) with water- <u>saving devices</u>
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,600 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,600 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and bellef on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an Inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller **Kevin Finch**

Receipt acknowledged by:

6/20/11

Stonature of Seller

mel

(atherine Finch

Signature of Buyer

Dete

Signature of Buyer

der 1180 17 U.B.C. §101.

Date

2)	0	1	6
----	---	---	---

• ...

	APP	ROVED BY THE TEXAS R	AL ESTATE COMMISSIO)N 02-09-200
	ADDENDUM	1 FOR SELLER'S DI ASED PAINT AND I AS REQUIRED B	SCLOSURE OF INF	ORMATION
CONCERNIN	ng the property	AT <u>493 Cr 417</u>	Evant (Street Address ar	Texas 76525 nd City)
resident lead-bas children quotient women. Informal notify t hazards NOTICE	ial dwelling was built sed paint that may p may produce perm ; behavioral problem The seller of any tion on lead-based p he buyer of any know is recommended price :: Inspector must is BDISCI OSURE :	t prior to 1978 is notified blace young children at risi nanent neurological dama hs, and impaired memory. Interest in residential re paint hazards from risk at wn lead-based paint hazard or to purchase." be properly certified as i	d that such property may c of developing lead polson ige, including learning dis Lead polsoning also pose al property is required to sessments or inspections is. A risk assessment or in required by federal law.	ntial real property on which present exposure to lead from ning. Lead poisoning in youn sabilities, reduced intelligence is a particular risk to pregnan o provide the buyer with an in the seller's possession an ispection for possible lead-pair
(a)	Known lead-based pa		t hazards are present in th	e property (explain).
2. RECOL D(a)	RDS AND REPORTS A Seller has provided and/or lead-based pe	aint hazards in the Property	ck one box only): Nable records and reports (list documents):	pertaining to lead-based pai
	Seller has no report Property.	s or records pertaining to	lead-based paint and/or I	lead-based paint hazards in t
1Buyu lead 2. With sele cont D. BUYER'S	 based paint or lead- in ten days after the cted by Buyer. If le ract by giving Seller ley will be refunded to ACKNOWLEDGME ar bas received copie 	unity to conduct a risk ass based paint hazards. effective date of this cont ead-based paint or lead-ba written notice within 14 da to Buyer. INT (check applicable boxe a of all information listed a	ract, Buyer may have the l sed paint hazards are pre ys after the effective data s): bove.	the Property for the presence Property inspected by inspecto sent, Buyer may terminate th of this contract, and the earne
E. BROKER (a) prov addendur records a provide E addendur	S' ACKNOWLEDGM ide Buyer with the m; (c) disclose any ki and reports to Buyer duyer a period of up n for at least 3 years catton OE ACC	federally approved parm nown lead-based paint and pertaining to lead-based p to 10 days to have the P	med Seller of Seller's oblige phiet on lead poisoning /or lead-based paint hazard aint and/or lead-based pail roperty inspected; and (f) is are aware of their respon ng have reviewed the infog	prevention; (b) complete to ds in the Property; (d) deliver int hezards in the Property; (retain a completed copy of to hsibility to ensure compliance mation above and certify, to to the.
Buyer	grad an earlier and a second secon	Date	Seller Kevin Finch	PT. 1/2
Buyer	an a	Date	Seller Katherine Finah	J. TIMEN 0/201
Öther Brok	er	Date	Listing Broker	Da
			Calvin Burks	iy approved or promulgated forms of v trained real astate licenseds. No
contracts.	Such approval relates to	approved by the Texas Real Estate C this contract form only. TREC & validity or adequacy of any provisio ok 12168, Austin, TX 79711-2188, 1	I LA ADA DARAME PRADA PRADA TO IS A	or suizable for complex transactions.